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Attitude Determines Altitude 

WELCOME 

 
 

Welcome to the sixth edition of the 
Platanos College Pupil Celebration 
Newsletter for the 2020-2021 academic 
year. 
 
In what was the last week of our first half 
term post lockdown, our pupils continued 
to demonstrate that they are living proof 
that Attitude Determines Altitude. 
 
Across all year groups our pupils 
managed to achieve an outstanding 
92,650 merit points last week for 
classwork, homework, attendance, 
behaviour, organisation and punctuality. 
 
 

Well done to all of our outstanding 
pupils! 

 
This week departments across the school 
have nominated pupils who have 
demonstrated outstanding effort in 
lessons and/ or for homework. These are 

separated into Gold, Silver and Bronze 
Awards.  
 
 
 

Congratulations on another fantastic 
week! 

 
 
 

 
 

  



CHABOP 

 
 

YEAR GROUPS 
 

Year 7 – 33,810 merits 
Year 10 – 21,815 merits 
Year 9 – 14,250 merits 
Year 8 – 13,460 merits 
Year 11 – 9,315 merits 

 
 

YEAR 7 
 

7A – 7,990 merits 
7B – 6,990 merits  
7C – 6,630 merits 
7D – 5,440 merits 
7E – 3,530 merits 
7W – 3,230 merits 

 
 

YEAR 8 
 

8A – 3,230 merits 
8B – 1,905 merits 
8H – 1,830 merits 
8W – 1,790 merits 
8C – 1,670 merits 
8E – 1,645 merits 
8D – 1,390 merits 

 
 

YEAR 9 
 

9C – 3,740 merits 
9W – 2,740 merits 
9D – 2,435 merits 
9A – 1,850 merits 
9B – 1,400 merits 
9H – 1,345 merits 
9E – 740 merits 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

YEAR 10 
 

10B2 – 6,070 merits 
10A4 – 4,950 merits 
10A3 – 4,635 merits 
10A2 – 2,375 merits 
10B1 – 2,085 merits 
10C1 – 850 merits  
10A1 – 850 merits 

 
 
 

YEAR 11 
 

11A3 – 2,910 merits 
11A4 – 1,885 merits 
11A1 – 1,840 merits 
11A2 – 1,530 merits 
11B2 – 600 merits 
11C1 – 330 merits 
11B1 – 220 merits 

 
 
 

 
HOUSE MERITS 

 
Indus – 24,870 

Amazon – 22,745 
Nile – 22,530 

Tagus – 21,670 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 7 
 

Runayah Crawford 340 

Henri Jeanson 325 

Johnson Chukwu 325 

Alisa Coka 310 

Joseph Tah 305 

Damarie Smith 295 

Sumaya Hassan 295 

Florian Fernandez 290 

Hieu Hoang 290 

Raquel Nunes Franco 290 

Rhys Arnold 290 

Stephanie Camacho Camacho Pinto 290 

Yasmeen Qureshi 290 

Zahra Qureshi 290 

D'Shi Goulbourne 285 

Samuel Varela Lucas 285 

Deborah Dickson 280 

Dervari Meite 280 

Romaysa Bouain 280 

Talitha Soares Rodrigues Goulart 280 

Ashwagh Bourhoveizavi 275 

Joude Aouchiche 275 

Tyler Walker-Hill 275 

Amina Jaanaht 270 

Francisco Freitas 270 

Jeremiah Bryan 270 

Sydney White 270 

Veli Karkin 270 

Aaisha Bashir 265 

Ement Ketema 265 

Kyra Knibbs-Curtis 265 

Maryam Muhammed 265 

Monae Coleman 265 

Sarah Beraima 265 

Alessandra Rios 260 

Arre Sharif 260 

Chenai Jordan 260 

Lina Rigui 260 

Lucas Lin 260 

Michael Persaud 260 

Nasra Abdulkadir 260 

Ranyah Nurhussien 260 

Samira Abdu 260 

Sara Mota Da Guia 260 

Shackayla Reittie 260 

Yasin Mahamud 260 

Alaa Ouzane 255 

Hanan Hussein 255 

Mohammed Johar 255 

Reyan Abdulkadir 255 

Simra Zainu 255 

Teanna Tran 255 

 
 
 

  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 8 
 

Amina Jahan 150 

Ali Osman 140 

Chyna-Chae Quain-Brown 140 

Crystal Azzopardi 130 

David Melaku 130 

Deborah Oworu 130 

Rayaan Elmi 125 

Arman Hussain 120 

Kelvin Beh 120 

Beatriz Gomes 115 

Hetep Miller 115 

Leonor Gomes 115 

Abdulrahman Abdulalim 110 

Asmaa Yassin 110 

Beatrice Carvalho 110 

Bilal Juma 110 

Daniel Rodrigues Silva 110 

Duaa Adem 110 

Ferdos Hagos 110 

Jason Tran 110 

Reema Hassan 110 

Aaron Jacob Begoulo Ahua 100 

Ahmed Mohamed 100 

Caleb Chukwu 100 

Daniel Coelho 100 

Daniel Oworu 100 

Halimah Olatunji 100 

Jaime Dos Santos Correia 100 

Kallai Boswell 100 

Lakyshai Jagdath 100 

Lucia Whittington 100 

Melania Skotarenko-Spicer 100 

Nyron Ukueku-Kerr 100 

Rushda Ahmad 100 

Ryan Channer 100 

Safara Coke 100 

Samuele Rascini 100 

Shyla Fenton-Duhaney 100 

Sophia Martins 100 

Teejah Dixon-Morgan 100 

Valerie Yasno Zabala 100 

Virtuous Danzaria 100 

Cairo-Cartier Haye 95 

Tamera Jerry 95 

Inaya Rose 90 

Jennifer Melo 90 

Lasharnae Bennett 90 

Lucas Camacho 90 

Mahiya Hussain 90 

Mariam Hussain 90 

Soraia Fernandes Goncalves 90 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 9 
 

Osarodion Obayangbona 195 

Tarek Ouzane 180 

Mert Aydin 170 

Shadae Shaw 170 

Ritaje Khiar 165 

Ana Beatriz Monteiro 150 

Bradley Chogllo Guaylla 150 

Nina Luong 150 

Grace Morrison 140 

Hamdi Mohamed 140 

Maakare Dyer 140 

Alicia Cardona-Oliveira 130 

Ece Ergench 130 

Gema Fernandez Serbu 130 

Justin Yasno 130 

Mary Rose Appah 130 

Redwan Jaeffer 130 

Yaqoob Hussain 130 

Alexandre Moreira 125 

Alonce Belle 125 

Amira Jackman 125 

Anisa Haggi 125 

Atule Ogboyi 125 

Henock Zelalem 125 

Justin Rojas Alban 125 

Mohamed Ahmed 125 

Nada Seid 125 

Reezah Donaldson 125 

Reyan Abdu 125 

Sajid Raschid 125 

Tiago Costa 125 

Alae Chentouf Sehimi 120 

Amjad Khan 120 

Maryam Rezay 120 

Sabir Haji 120 

Adam Ferati 115 

Diego Charneca 115 

Diyhaz Burke 115 

Mark Jeric Nato 115 

Mohammed Hoque 115 

Peter Curtis 115 

Silvia Reis 115 

Bushra Osman 110 

Ricardo Palmer 110 

Suliman Fatah 110 

Adam Barizou 105 

Cherif Hydara 105 

James Otun 105 

Javel Isibor 105 

Menelik Nwadialor-Oconnor 105 

Nubia Sirak Tecle 105 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 10 
 

Ellie Hopkins 340 

Rahmarno Sawyers 340 

Ronnie Curtis 330 

Najah Mohamed 310 

Mohammed Ahmed  Saied 300 

Victoria Amanda Myers Neal 300 

Cleon Lindsey-Richards 290 

Dunya Al-Shimary 290 

Leon Ferati 290 

Samira Khalif 290 

Nada Said 280 

Olivia Coka 280 

Marwan Seid 260 

Yasmin Adem 260 

Adel Al-Daheri 250 

Davian Newell 250 

Melissa Abreu 250 

Renato Rodrigues Madeira 250 

Amari Ford 240 

Mekhi Beckford 240 

Riyad Hussain 240 

Joshua Zack 235 

Shavone Edwards 230 

Madison Bailey 220 

Tego Porcu 220 

Duke Appiah 210 

Leshontay Harvey 205 

Ammar Aberaa 200 

Harold Leonard 200 

Abdala Abdulle 190 

Chayma Harizi 190 

Lemiyaa Nur Hussen 190 

Sofia Pires 190 

Tobi Animashaun 190 

Khiara Jarrin Herrera 185 

Lee Jefferies 185 

Rhianna Ashmeil 185 

Walid Mohammed 185 

Beatriz Ramos 180 

Ezra Buckle-Thompson 180 

Jamal Faal 180 

Keiyana Brissett 180 

Saleh Laporte 180 

Kayanna Moses 175 

Melek Seyma Gulen 175 

Paul Da-Silva 175 

Rihanna Dawes 175 

Sunbal Amanullah 175 

Abdulrahman Mohamed 170 

Amal Abdelrahim 170 

Jabril Adde 170 

Meriem Ati 170 

Ramey Mitchell 170 

Shaniya McDonald 170 

Yusra Mahudin 170 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 11 
 

Shian Jordan 130 

Tasneem Adam 130 

Vickie Tiew 130 

Medina Sedeqi 120 

Bianca Dos Santos 110 

Brandon Oposa 110 

Camilla Dos Santos 110 

Erwyn Bayemi 110 

Hasna Gutin 110 

Huda Hassan 110 

Musab Mohamed 110 

Nadira Mohamud 110 

Samreen Amanullah 110 

Sarah Ouaguennouni 110 

Rafael Lopes 95 

Amin Isse 90 

Amiyah Sullivan 90 

Bille Ahmed 90 

Diego Martins 90 

Malachi Hurd 90 

Reyes St. Louis 90 

Yusuf Aberaa 90 

Alejandro Palacios Zuniga 80 

Annie Le 80 

Aryan Miah 80 

Ashia Wright 80 

Daniel Matias 80 

Darius Agyemang 80 

Edward Martindale-Shiaka 80 

Emma Bui 80 

Hannah Prowse 80 

Inaya Jahan 80 

Kalani Barton 80 

Karina Lima 80 

Kenny Thai Hoang 80 

Labiba Miah 80 

Maria Dias 80 

Nevaeh Gordon 80 

Shannay Walker-Mckenzie 80 

Sumayah Abdulrahim 80 

Tassnim Abdessalem 80 

Umaymah Yassin 80 

Abrar Zahran 70 

Adonell Mensah 70 

Adora Fitsum 70 

Alamagan Shirifjumco 70 

Amilia Smith 70 

Bernadette Oposa 70 

Emily Sandoval De Freitas 70 

Erica Agyei-Darko 70 

Folasade Akinbinu 70 

Idil Elmi 70 

Jahzara Pottinger 70 

Jaide Anna Marriott 70 

Joshua Broadhurst 70 

Kaelan Bowes 70 

Kaiya Wynne 70 

Mahkie James 70 

Mohamed Khiar 70 

Nazifa Abdullah 70 

Paige Odonoghue 70 

Riyana Morris-Shogbeni 70 

Sara Silva Costa 70 

Shakirah Anjum Miah 70 

 
  



 
TOP 10 PER HOUSE: 

 
AMAZON 

 
Najah Mohamed 310 

Mohammed Ahmed  Saied 300 

Damarie Smith 295 

Sumaya Hassan 295 

Hieu Hoang 290 

Leon Ferati 290 

Samuel Varela Lucas 285 

Olivia Coka 280 

Joude Aouchiche 275 

Francisco Freitas 270 

Jeremiah Bryan 270 

 
 

INDUS 
 

Rahmarno Sawyers 340 

Ronnie Curtis 330 

Yasmeen Qureshi 290 

Dervari Meite 280 

Amina Jaanaht 270 

Sydney White 270 

Veli Karkin 270 

Arre Sharif 260 

Chenai Jordan 260 

Ranyah Nurhussien 260 

 
 

NILE 
 

Ellie Hopkins 340 

Runayah Crawford 340 

Henri Jeanson 325 

Johnson Chukwu 325 

Alisa Coka 310 

Victoria Amanda Myers Neal 300 

Raquel Nunes Franco 290 

Rhys Arnold 290 

Samira Khalif 290 

Nada Said 280 

 
 
 

TAGUS 
 

Joseph Tah 305 

Cleon Lindsey-Richards 290 

Florian Fernandez 290 

Stephanie Camacho Camacho Pinto 290 

Zahra Qureshi 290 

D'Shi Goulbourne 285 

Deborah Dickson 280 

Romaysa Bouain 280 

Talitha Soares Rodrigues Goulart 280 

Tyler Walker-Hill 275 

 



 
ENGLISH AWARDS 

The authors of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Maria Vieira7D 
Madina Rezay 7D 

 
Silver 

 
Tyler Walker – Hill 7C 

Teanna Tran 7C 
Sharaye Rodney 7W 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Daniel Dunn 7D 
Salma Khalif 7D 
Thamanna Ali 7B 

Lucas Lin 7B 
Henri Jeanson 7A 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Abdullahi Hajiali 8B 
Nyron Ukueku- Kerr 8H 

 
Silver 

 
Attica Hussein 8B 

Stephanie Candido 8B 
Soraia Fernandes  8H 

 
Bronze 

 
Tilly Kehinde 8B 

Katy Le 8B 
Syed-Nafees Zaman 8B 

Farah Shuriye 8W 
Richella Birbal 8W 

 
Year 9 

 
Gold 

 
Nina Luong 9D 
Tasnia Ali 9B 

 
Silver 

 
Pelumi Olasupo 9B 

Andreea Bobeico 9H 
Syrin Abdessalem 9H 

 
Bronze 

 
Sabir Haji 9D 

Feray Ergench 9H 
Yasin Tokmak 9H 
Peter Curtis 9C 

Alicia Cardona-Oliveira 9D 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Sofia Pires 10A4 
Leshontay Harvey 10A4 

 
Silver 

 
Ramey Mitchell 10A3 
Deqa Haji Ali 10B1 
Benita Quaye  10C1 

 
Bronze 

 
Camron Miller  10B1 
Omar Aman 10A2 
Anas Bouain 10A2 

Najah Mohamed 10B2 
Mekhi Beckford 10B2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Mahkie James 11A4 
Nazifah Abdullah 11A2 

 
Silver 

 
Joana Franco Cabral 11A2 

Nevaeh Gordon 11A4 
Ibrahim Roshanali 11C1 

 
Bronze 

 
Christian Danso 11B2 

Shaquille Mohamed-Abdi 11B2 
Gwelane Bionao 11B2 

Inaya Jahan 11A1 
Adonell Mensah 11A1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MATHEMATICS AWARDS 

The mathematicians of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Jada Kwezira 7W 
Joana Marques 7W 

 
Silver 

 
Talia Magloire 7B 

Yahya Haji 7E 
Samira Abdu 7A 

 
Bronze 

 
Andres Fulla Pereira 7D 

Stephanie Camacho Pinto 7C 
Teanna Tran 7E 

Chenai Jordan 7A 
Alisa Coka 7B 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Dillon Agyemang 8W 
Zakiya Rose 8W 

 
Silver 

 
Junior Ouabi 8B 

Leonor Gomes 8E 
Kallai Boswell 8A 

 
Bronze 

 
Abdigani Mohamed 8D 

Nicholas Da Costa Silva 8C 
Malachi MacDonald 8E 

Amina Jahan 8A 
Syed-Nafees Zaman 8B 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Ana Beatriz Monteiro 9W 
Ece Ergench 9W 

 
Silver 

 
Tasnia Ali 9B 

Ahmad Sulaiman 9E 
Boushra Hagos 9A 

 
Bronze 

 
Redwan Jaeffer 9D 

Alonce Belle 9C 
Cabrera Morales, Diana Saray 9E 

Imogen Bowes 9A 
Bailey Roopnarine 9B 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Amal Abdelrahim 10A3 
Ramey Mitchell 10A3 

 
Silver 

 
Yasmin Musa 10B1 
Beatriz Ramos 10B1 

Ezra Buckle-Thompson 10B2 
 

Bronze 
 

Nada Said 10B2 
Keyana Richards 10A4 

Sara Roque 10A2 
Anas Bouain 10A2 

Jessica Ferreira 10A1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Mikal Weldermariam 11A3 
Nadira Mohamud 11A3 

 
Silver 

 
Jessica Freitas Martins 11B1 

Petra Pestana 11B1 
Abdullahi Ahmed 11B2 

 
Bronze 

 
Sara Silva Costa 11B2 

Kalani Barton 11A3 
Amran Omar 11A2 
Daniel Matias 11A1 
Ashia Wright 11A1 

  



 
SCIENCE AWARDS 

The scientists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Hanan Hussein 7A 
Maria Vieira 7D 

 
Silver 

 
Aaisha Bashir 7A 
Abdimalik Elmi 7A 

Joude Aouchiche 7A 
 

Bronze 
 

Lina Rigui 7A 
Fuad Animashaum 7A 

Geediyo Omar 7D 
Hala Harizi 7D 

Monica Stafasani 7D 
 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Regina  Fonseca 8W 
Abdullah Abdulalim 8C 

 
Silver 

 
Nezihe Karkin 8C 
Zakiyah Rose 8W 
Tamerra Jerry 8W 

 
Bronze 

 
Mariama Diallo 8H 

Inaya Rose 8H 
Deborah Oworu 8H 

Bader Mussa 8H 
Deborah Oworu 8H 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Alda Neziri 9H 
Diyhaz Burke 9C 

 
Silver 

 
Silvia Reis 9C 
Ritaje Khair 9C 

Yasin Tokmak 9H 
 

Bronze 
 

Syrin Abdessalem 9H 
Feray Ergench 9H 
Fares Ouanoufi 9A 

Rio-Renai  Quain-Brown 9H 
Betul Karkin 9A 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Jessica Ferreira 10A1 
Sara Roque 10A2 

 
Silver 

 
Nathan Beaumont 10A1 
Juan Lopez Garcia 10A2 
Houdayna Bouras 10A2 

 
Bronze 

 
Jehan Kelifa 10A1 

Adriana Holguin Silva 10A2 
Anas Bouain 10A2 

Iyannah Birbal 10A2 
Grace Nguisani 10B1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Year 11 

 
Gold 

 
Sumayah Abdirahim 11A1 

Emma Bui 11A1 
 

Silver 
 

Labiba Miah 11A1 
Abdurahman Diriye 11A3 

Kenny Hoang 11A1 
 

Bronze 
 

Ashia Wright 11A1 
Daniel Matias 11A1 

Jaden Williams 11A1 
Rodrigo Pranto-Laurenco 11B1 

Gwelane Bionao 11B1 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SPANISH AWARDS 

The linguists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Sumaya Hassan 7A 
Ranyah Nurhussien 7B 

 
Silver 

 
Shackayla Reittie 7B 

Teanna Tran  7E 
Anas Ali 7W 

 
Bronze 

 
Tyler Walker-Hill  7E 
Yasmeen Qureshi 7C 

Picetra  Nyarko 7D 
Geediyo Omar 7D 

Ekrama Abdulle 7W 
 

 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Ryan Channer  8A 
Uhunoma Obayangbona 8B 

 
Silver 

 
Bader Musa  8H 
Menal Ahmed 8B 

Renae Aboderin 8D 
 

Bronze 
 

Mariama Diallo  8H 
Tamera Jerry  8W 
Tristine Kamau 8C 

Regina Fonseca 8W 
Jennifer Melo 8D 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Muaze Nur Hussen  9A 
Osarodion Obayangbona 9C 

 
Silver 

 
Nina Luong 9D 

Fares Ouanoufi 9A 
Yasin Tokmak 9H 

 
Bronze 

 
Victor Da Silva 9A 
Ece Ergench 9W 
Sajid Raschid 9C 
Salma Yusuf 9B 

Khadija Hussain 9B 
 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Reuben Bowes 10A1 
Beatriz Ramos 10B1 

 
Silver 

 
Chukwuebuka Olisaedu 10A1 

Shariah Campbell 10A3 
Amal Abdelrahim 10A3 

 
Bronze 

 
Jessica Ferreira 10A1 

Ellie Hopkins 10B2 
Joshua Zack 10A4 
Bruk Mussie 10A4 
Anas Bouain 10A2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Emma Bui 11A1 
Chelsea Brock 11A3 

 
Silver 

 
Sumayah Abdulrahim 11A1 

Mohamed Khiar 11A2 
Nevaeh Gordon 11A4 

 
Bronze 

 
Rebecca Obadina-Adebowale 11A2 

Linde Rhoden 11B1 
Luis Jardim de Nobrega 11B1 

Joana Franco Cabral 11A2 
Amiyah Sullivan 11A3 

  



 
HISTORY AWARDS 

The historians of the week… 
 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Michael Persaud 7A 
Alistair Leonard 7C 

 
Silver 

 
Yasmin Costa 7C 

Maribel Fernandez 7E 
Shawn Whyte 7W 

 
Bronze 

 
Jedidiah Moala 7D 

Monae Coleman 7B 
Tyler Walker-Hill 7E 
Lucas Fidalgo 7W 

Maryam Muhammed 7A 
 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Chyna-Chae Quain-Brown 8A 
Suhayla Ahmed 8B 

 
Silver 

 
Ali Osman 8A 

Daniel Rodrigues Silva 8E 
Iqrah Shirifjama 8H 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Jennifer Melo 8D 

Nicholas Da Costa Silva 8C 
Uhunoma Obayangbona 8B 

Lezan Abbas 8C 
Nyron Ukueku-Kerr 8H 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Alanzo Sherwood 9W 
Abdullahi Mohammed 9B 

 
Silver 

 
Tolu Animashaun 9D 

Amjad Khan 9E 
Molly Beaton 9H 

 
Bronze 

 
Alicia Cardona-Oliveira 9D 

Arafath Khan Mohammed 9A 
Diana Saray Cabrera Morales 9E 

Diego Charneca 9C 
Ephraim Mwamzo 9W 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Walid Mohammed 10A4 
Abdirahman Hersi 10A2 

 
 

Silver 
 

Jessica Ferreira 10A1 
Henrique Dias 10A3 
Yasmin Musa 10B1 

 
 
 
 



Bronze 
 

Eniola Omonojo 10A1 
Bruk Mussie 10A4 

Cleon Lindsay-Richards 10B2 
Houdayna Bouras 10A2 

Khiara Jarrin Herrera 10A3 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Shamarnae Reid-Dolphy 11A2 
Andrew Clarke 11A4 

 
Silver 

 
Luis Jardim De Nobrega 11B1 

Hannah Prowse 11A1 
Nadira Mohamud 11A3 

 
Bronze 

 
Joana Franco Cabral 11A2 

Othniel Eduardo 11A1 
Sara Costa 11B2 
Vickie Tiew 11A3 
Aryan Miah 11A4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
RELIGIOUS STUDIES AWARDS 
The theologians of the week… 

 
Year 10 

 
Gold 

 
Duke Appiah 10B2 
Sara Roque 10A2 

 
Silver 

 
Safa Dob 10B1 

Hayden McDill 10B1 
Reuben Bowes 10A1 

 
Bronze 

 
Cleon Lindsey-Richards 10B2 

Honour Bailey 10A1 
Iyannah Birbal 10A2 

Meriem Ati 10A3 
Mary Pardo 10C1 

 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Lemar Daley 11B1 
Amiyah Sullivan 11A3 

 
Silver 

 
Amilia Smith 11A4 
Kaelan Bowes 11A2 

Haysam Osman 11B2 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Aissatou Diallo 11B1 
Rebecca Obadina-Adebowale 11A2 

Gwelane Bionao 11B2 
Chelsea Brock 11A3 

Shannay Walker McKenzie 11C1 
 



 
GEOGRAPHY AWARDS 

The geographers of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Hugo Agostinho 7W 
Madina Rezay 7D 

 
Silver 

 
Sydney White 7C 

D’Shi Goulbourne 7A 
Salma Khalif 7D 

 
Bronze 

 
Nasra Abdulkadir 7B 

Yahya Haji 7E 
Teanna Tran 7E 

William Pinto Marques 7W 
Jayon Isibor 7B 

 
Year 8 

 
Gold 

 
Dillon Agyemang 8D 

Tristine Keira Kamau 8C 
 

Silver 
 

Rumina John 8B 
Daniel Rodrigues Silva 8E 

Melissa Bryan 8H 
 

Bronze 
 

Faris Abdu 8H 
Amara Smith 8C 
Rayaan Elmi 8E 
Bilal Juma 8A 

Ashlee Kamagate 8D 

ART AWARDS 

The artists of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Jeremiah Bryan 7A 
Henri Jeanson 7A 

 
Silver 

 
Julie Cruvunel Costa E Silva 7W 

Ashwagh Bourhoveisavi 7A 
Hala Harizi 7D 

Andres Fulla Pereira 7D 

 
Bronze 

 
Shawn Whyte 7W 

Reyan Abdulkadir 7A 
Aaron Frimpong 7C 
Kishaan Wilson 7C 

Lucas Pereira Luis 7C 
Lashayah Harvey 7C 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Abdullah Abdulalim 8C 
Lemuel Oderinde 8b 

 
Silver 

 
Emily Ordonez 8D 

Ashlee Kamagate 8D 
Rhiyaad Chowdury 8C 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Renae Aboderin 8D 
Jennifer Melo 8D 

Miracle McFarlan 8D 
Ashlee Kamagate 8D 
Lucas Camacho 8D 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Ephraim Mwanzo 9W 
Lita Daly 9D 

 
Silver 

 
Jessyca Pereira Henrique 9D 

Tasnia Ali 9B 
Humarira Ahmed 9B 

 
Bronze 

 
Fares Ouanoufi 9A 

Zoya Doodnaughtsingh 9H 
Adna Ali 9H 

Aisha Ahmed 9E 
Atule Obgoyi 9C 

 
 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Zoe Mensah 10B1 

 
Silver 

 
Yusra Muhudin 10A3 

 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Malachi Grant 11B1 
Sara Silva Costa 11B2 

 
Silver 

 
Rafael Lopes 11A4 

Rodrigo Pranto 11B2 
Mahkie James 11A4 

 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Idil Elmi 11A4 
Aissatou Diallo 11B1 
Carina Johnson 11A2 

Emily Sandoval De Freitas 11A2 
Mikal Weldemariam 11A3 

 

 

 

 

DRAMA AWARDS 

The actors of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Jowaad Aouchiche 7B 
Shackayla Reittie 7B 

 
Silver 

 
Fransico Frietas 7B 

Jayon Isibor 7B 
Alessandra Rois 7B 

 
Bronze 

 
Alisa Coka 7B 

Klearna Richards 7W 
Sharaye Rodney 7W 

Ekrama Abdulle 
Hugo Agastino 7W 

 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Crystal Azzopardi 8A 
Rashaan Baiden 8A 

 
 
 



Silver 
 

Chyna Quain Brown 8A 
Khimon Friday 8C 
Ryan Channer 8A 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Sumaya Sheik 8C 
Beatrice Carvalho 8A 
Arman Hussein 8A 

Jason Tran 8A 
Virtuous Danzaria 8A 

 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Jeorge Roberto 9A 
Osarodion Obayangbona 9C 

 
Silver 

 
Mert Aydin 9D 

Emily Adegoke 9B 
Jessica Marques 9A 

 
Bronze 

 
Tolu Animashaun 9D 

Lauren Figueroa Mbelek 9A 
Serena Oginni 9D 
Arafath Khan 9A 

Najma Mohamud 9A 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Anas Bouain 10A2 
Paul Da Silva 10A4 

 
 
 
 
 

Silver 
 

Rahmarno Sawyers 10B2 
Theo McLean 10A2 

Victoria Myers Neal 10B2 
 

Bronze 
 

Thelma Nimako 10A1 
Ellie Hopkins 10B2 
Ronnie Curtis 10B2 
Rihanna John 10A1 

Aryanna Jahanbani 10A2 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Amiyah Sullivan 11A3 
Amilia Smith 11A4 

 
Silver 

 
Chelsea Brock 11A3 

Annie Le 11A3 
Shantara Williams 11A1 

 
Bronze 

 
Dalia Parker 11A4 
Hasna Gutin11A3 

Jessica Freitas 11A1 
Bianca dos Santos 11A3 
Paige O'Donoghue 11A1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

PE AWARDS 

The athletes of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 

La’Mya Blackstock 7D 
Amina Jaanaht 7C 

 
Silver 

 
Romaysa Bouain 7C 

Juila Sawicka 7C 
Raquel Nunes Franco 7C 

 
 

Bronze 

Xia Maddix 7D 
Jeddiah Moala 7D 
Madina Rezay 7D 
Zahara Warren 7D 

Leila-Mae Gritton 7D 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Deborah Akintayo 8W 
Macia Kafe 8W 

 
Silver 

 
Shante Clarke-Johnson 8E 

Zakiyah Rose 8W 
Lara Henriques 8W 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Soraia Fernandes Goncalves 8H 
Dior Lightbourne Chipezeze 8E 

Ana Sofia Luis 8W 
Rayaan Elmi 8E 

Valerie Yasno Zabala 8W 
 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Shadae Shaw 9W 
Maakare Dyer 9W 

 
Silver 

 
Afnan Abdulalim 9A 

Nyeemah Goodridge 9B 
Alda Neziri 9H 

 
Bronze 

 
Tianna Smith 9B 

Rio Renai Brown 9H 
Maryam Rezay 9W 

Ana Beatriz Monteiro 9W 
Bolu Coker 9H 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Sara Roque 10A2 
Eniola Omonojo 10A1 

 
Silver 

 
Shackaye Briscoe 10A1 

Melek Seyma Gulen 10A4 
Shani Johnson 10A1 

 
 
 
 
 



Bronze 
 

Prudence Danzaria 10A4 
Rihanna Dawes 10A4 
Kayanna Moses 10A4 
Jessica Ferreira 10A1 

Jehan Kelifa 10A1 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Sumayah, Abdulrahim 11A1 
Nazifa, Abdullah 11A2 

 
Silver 

 
Ashia, Wright 11A1 

Jahzara Pottinger 11A4 
Kelly Cabois 11A1 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Shian, Jordan 11A3 
Petra Pestana 11B1 
Aissatou Diallo 11B1 

Shannay Mckenzie Walker 11C1 
Yasmin Tanout 11B1 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


